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BROUSSARD 
POCHE, LLP 
CERTIFIED PUBLIC ~CCOUrHA,I S 

To the Board of Directors of 
Iberia Homeless Shelter, Inc. 
New Iberia, Louisiana 

ACCOUNTANTS' COM PILATION REPORT 

101 Independence Boulevarrt I Lafayette, LA 70506 
(0) 337.988.4930 I (f) 337.984.2393 

www.Broussart1Poche.com 

Management is responsible for the accompanying financial statements of Iberia Homeless Shelter, Inc. (a nonprofit 
organization), which comprise the statement of financial position as of June 30, 2024, and the related statements of 
activities and functional expenses for the year then ended in accordance with accounting principles generally accepted in 
the United States of America. We have performed a compilation engagement in accordance with Statements on Standards 
for Accounting and Review Services promulgated by the Accounting and Review Services Committee of the AI CPA. We 
did not audit or review the financial statements nor were we required to perform any procedures to verify the accuracy or 
completeness of the information provided by management. We do not express an opinion, a conclusion, nor provide any 
form of assurance on these financial statements. 

Management has elected to omit substantially all of the disclosures and the statement of cash flows required by 
accounting principles generally accepted in the United States of America. If the omitted disclosures and the statement of 
cash flows were included in the financial statements, they might influence the user's conclusions about the Organization's 
financial position and change in net assets. Accordingly, these financial statements are not designed for those who are not 
informed about such matters. 

The supplementary information contained in the schedule of compensation, benefi ts and other payments to agency head is 
presented for purposes of additional analysis and is not a required part of the basic financial statements. Such information 
is the representation of management. The supplementary information was subject to our compilation engagement. We 
have not audited or reviewed the supplementary information and do not express an opinion, a conclusion, nor provide any 
assurance on such information. 

Lafayette, Louisiana 
December I I, 2024 

4112 West Congress Street I P.O. Box 61400 I Lafayette. LA 70596·1400 I 337.988.4930 146 West Main Street I New Iberia. LA 70560 I 337.364.4554 103 North Avenue FI Crowley, LA 70526 I 337.783.5693 
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IBERIA HOMELESS SHELTER, INC. 

STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION 
June 30, 2024 

See Accountants' Compilation Report 

ASSETS 

CURRENT ASSETS 
Cash and cash equivalents 
Grants receivable 
Deposits 
Prepaid insurance 

Total current assets 

PROPERTY AND EQUIPMENT, NET 

Total assets 

LIABILITIES AND NET ASSETS 

CURRENT LIABILITIES 
Accounts payable 
Accrued liabilities 

Total current liabilities 

NET ASSETS 
Without donor restrictions 

Total liabilities and net assets 

-4-

$ 173,301 
35,425 

165 
3,471 

$ 212,362 

154,166 

$ 366 528 

$ 556 
1,646 

$ 2,202 

$ 364,326 

$ 366 528 



IBERIA HOMELESS SHELTER, INC. 

STATEMENT OF ACTIVITIES 
For the Year Ended June 30, 2024 

See Accountants' Compilation Report 

REVENUES, GAINS, LOSSES AND OTHER SUPPORT 
Contributions 
Grant revenue 
Insurance proceeds 

Total revenues, gains, losses and other support 

EXPENSES 
Program expenses: 

Housing 
Supporting services: 

General and administrative 
Fundraising 

Total expenses 

Change in net assets 

Net assets, beginning of year 

Net assets, end of year 
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Without Donor 
Restrictions 

$ 152,855 
57,008 

1,420 

$ 211,283 

$ 163,532 

38,698 
538 

$ 202,768 

$ 8,515 

355,811 

$ 364326 



IBERIA HOMELESS SHELTER, INC. 

ST A TEMENT OF FUNCTIONAL EXPENSES 
For the Year Ended June 30, 2024 

See Accountants' Compilation Report 

Su1morting Services 
General and Fundraising 

Program Expenses Administrative Expenses Total 

Salaries $ 60,142 $ 15,227 $ $ 75,369 
Casual labor 225 225 
Contract labor 19,670 I 9,670 
Payroll taxes and benefits 1,387 595 1,982 
Professional services 9,305 9,305 
Dues and memberships 2,038 2,038 
Travel and meetings 6,857 6,857 
Office expense 4,875 4,875 
Supplies 647 647 
Repairs and maintenance 20,768 20,768 
Insurance 20,908 20,908 
Food expense 3,913 3,913 
Utilities 8,022 8,022 
HPRP program expense 12,405 12,405 
Other 6,658 538 7,196 
Heart for homeless expense 1,265 1,265 
Depreciation 7:1323 7:.323 

$ 163 532 $ 38 628 $ 538 $ 202168 
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IBERIA HOMELESS SHELTER, INC. 

SCHEDULE OF COMPENSATION, BENEFITS AND 
OTHER PAYMENTS TO AGENCY HEAD 

Agency Head: Stephen Etienne 

Purpose 

Salary 
Per diem 

For the Year Ended June 30, 2024 
See Accountants' Compilation Report 
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$ 

Amount 

16,755 
10,200 

26 955 · 



IBERIA HOMELESS SHELTER, INC. 

SCHEDULE OF FINDINGS AND RESPONSES 
For the Year Ended June 30, 2024 

There are no findings in the current year. 
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IBERIA HOMELESS SHELTER, INC. 

SCHEDULE OF PRIOR FINDINGS 
For the Year Ended June 30, 2024 

There are no findings in the prior year. 
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