# IBERIA HOMELESS SHELTER, INC. FINANCIAL REPORT JUNE 30, 2024

#### CONTENTS

	Page
ACCOUNTANTS' COMPILATION REPORT ON	
THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS	1
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS	
Statement of financial position	4
Statement of activities	5
Statement of functional expenses	6
SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION	
Schedule of compensation, benefits and other	
payments to agency head	8
Schedule of findings and responses	9
Schedule of prior findings	10



#### ACCOUNTANTS' COMPILATION REPORT

To the Board of Directors of Iberia Homeless Shelter, Inc. New Iberia, Louisiana

Management is responsible for the accompanying financial statements of Iberia Homeless Shelter, Inc. (a nonprofit organization), which comprise the statement of financial position as of June 30, 2024, and the related statements of activities and functional expenses for the year then ended in accordance with accounting principles generally accepted in the United States of America. We have performed a compilation engagement in accordance with Statements on Standards for Accounting and Review Services promulgated by the Accounting and Review Services Committee of the AICPA. We did not audit or review the financial statements nor were we required to perform any procedures to verify the accuracy or completeness of the information provided by management. We do not express an opinion, a conclusion, nor provide any form of assurance on these financial statements.

Management has elected to omit substantially all of the disclosures and the statement of cash flows required by accounting principles generally accepted in the United States of America. If the omitted disclosures and the statement of cash flows were included in the financial statements, they might influence the user's conclusions about the Organization's financial position and change in net assets. Accordingly, these financial statements are not designed for those who are not informed about such matters.

The supplementary information contained in the schedule of compensation, benefits and other payments to agency head is presented for purposes of additional analysis and is not a required part of the basic financial statements. Such information is the representation of management. The supplementary information was subject to our compilation engagement. We have not audited or reviewed the supplementary information and do not express an opinion, a conclusion, nor provide any assurance on such information.

Lafayette, Louisiana December 11, 2024

Broussaid Packe, XXP

This page intentionally left blank.

FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

### STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION June 30, 2024 See Accountants' Compilation Report

#### **ASSETS**

CURRENT ASSETS  Cash and cash equivalents  Grants receivable  Deposits	\$ 173,301 35,425 165
Prepaid insurance	3,471
Total current assets	\$ 212,362
PROPERTY AND EQUIPMENT, NET	<u> 154,166</u>
Total assets	<u>\$ 366,528</u>
LIABILITIES AND NET ASSETS	
CURRENT LIABILITIES Accounts payable Accrued liabilities	\$ 556 1,646
Total current liabilities	\$ 2,202
NET ASSETS Without donor restrictions	\$ 364,32 <u>6</u>
Total liabilities and net assets	\$ 366,528

#### STATEMENT OF ACTIVITIES For the Year Ended June 30, 2024 See Accountants' Compilation Report

	Without Donor Restrictions			
REVENUES, GAINS, LOSSES AND OTHER SUPPORT	7,000,700,000			
Contributions	\$ 152,855			
Grant revenue	57,008			
Insurance proceeds	1,420			
Total revenues, gains, losses and other support	\$ 211,283			
EXPENSES				
Program expenses:				
Housing	\$ 163,532			
Supporting services:				
General and administrative	38,698			
Fundraising	538			
Total expenses	<u>\$ 202,768</u>			
Change in net assets	\$ 8,515			
Net assets, beginning of year	355,811			
Net assets, end of year	<u>\$ 364,326</u>			

#### STATEMENT OF FUNCTIONAL EXPENSES For the Year Ended June 30, 2024 See Accountants' Compilation Report

			Supporting Services					
			General and		Fundraising			
	Program Expenses		Administrative		<u>Expenses</u>		Total	
Salaries	\$	60,142	\$	15,227	\$	-	\$	75,369
Casual labor		225		•		-		225
Contract labor		19,670		-		-		19,670
Payroll taxes and benefits		1,387		595		-		1,982
Professional services		-		9,305		-		9,305
Dues and memberships		-		2,038		-		2,038
Travel and meetings		6,857		-		-		6,857
Office expense		-		4,875		-		4,875
Supplies		647		-		-		647
Repairs and maintenance		20,768		-		-		20,768
Insurance		20,908		-		-		20,908
Food expense		3,913		-		-		3,913
Utilities		8,022		-		-		8,022
HPRP program expense		12,405		-		-		12,405
Other		-		6,658		538		7,196
Heart for homeless expense		1,265		-		-		1,265
Depreciation		7,323						7,323
-	<u>\$</u>	163,532	\$	<u> 38,698</u>	\$	<u>538</u>	\$	202,768

SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION

## SCHEDULE OF COMPENSATION, BENEFITS AND OTHER PAYMENTS TO AGENCY HEAD For the Year Ended June 30, 2024 See Accountants' Compilation Report

Agency Head: Stephen Etienne

Purpose	Amount
Salary Per diem	\$ 16,755 10,200
	\$ 26,955

#### SCHEDULE OF FINDINGS AND RESPONSES For the Year Ended June 30, 2024

There are no findings in the current year.

#### SCHEDULE OF PRIOR FINDINGS For the Year Ended June 30, 2024

There are no findings in the prior year.